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CINNPOR

CIMENTOS DE PORTUGAL
SGPS, S.A.

PRESS RELEASE

PURCHASE OF OWN SHARES
ON 27™ OCTOBER 2008

For the purposes of nrs. 1 and 2 of Article 11 of Regulation 5/2008 of CMVM (Portuguese
Securities and Exchange Commission), it is hereby announced that CIMPOR — Cimentos de
Portugal, SGPS, S.A. (CIMPOR) purchased 133,035 own shares on the stock exchange on
27/10/2008, at an average price of € 3.357284 per share.

Attached are the details of volumes, unit prices and timing of each deal.
It is also notified that, after this transaction, CIMPOR holds 7.889.105 own shares, representing

1.174% of its share capital.

Lisbon, 30" October 2008.

The Board of Directors,

CIMPOR-CIMENTOS DE PORTUGAL. SGPS. S.A.
Public Company ¢ Head Office: Rua Alexandre Herculano. 35 — 1250-009 LISBON ¢ Share Capital: 672.000.000 euros
Tax and Lisbon Companies Registry Registration number: 500 722 900



Stock  Type Transaction
Exchange Mov. Number
LIS C 0000190
LIS Cc 0000167
LIS C 0000168
LIS Cc 0000621
LIS C 0000302
LIS Cc 0000276
LIS C 0000277
LIS Cc 0000845
LIS Cc 0000308
LIS Cc 0000310
LIS Cc 0000303
LIS Cc 0000304
LIS Cc 0000275
LIS Cc 0000165
LIS Cc 0000851
LIS Cc 0000856
LIS Cc 0000858
LIS Cc 0000891
LIS Cc 0000215
LIS C 0000216
LIS Cc 0000188
LIS Cc 0000191
LIS C 0000192
LIS Cc 0000162
LIS C 0000435
LIS Cc 0000440
LIS C 0000441
LIS Cc 0000846
LIS C 0000847
LIS Cc 0000315
LIS C 0000317
LIS Cc 0000213
LIS C 0000214
LIS C 0000849
LIS Cc 0000850
LIS C 0000848
LIS Cc 0000854
LIS C 0000855
LIS Cc 0000161
LIS C 0000160
LIS Cc 0000227
LIS C 0000208
LIS Cc 0000187
LIS Cc 0000255
LIS C 0000248
LIS C 0000249

Client
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519

ATTACHMENT TO THE PRESS RELEASE
PURCHASE OF OWN SHARES ON 27™" OCTOBER 2008

Title
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM

Volume
1763,00000000
2445,00000000
1055,00000000
1909,00000000
3579,00000000

500,00000000
2208,00000000
2368,00000000

100,00000000

900,00000000

253,00000000
1168,00000000
2292,00000000
1500,00000000

11480,00000000
7567,00000000
9095,00000000

10000,00000000

7,00000000
2214,00000000
4759,00000000
870,00000000
2367,00000000
2606,00000000
2379,00000000
1432,00000000
1758,00000000
4976,00000000
2368,00000000
4000,00000000

200,00000000

500,00000000
2279,00000000
2808,00000000
3000,00000000
3000,00000000

65,00000000
2368,00000000
2207,00000000
1687,00000000
1391,00000000
5000,00000000

241,00000000

173,00000000
2302,00000000
2525,00000000

Price
3,321000000
3,353000000
3,353000000
3,321000000
3,269000000
3,293000000
3,293000000
3,418000000
3,301000000
3,301000000
3,301000000
3,301000000
3,292000000
3,356000000
3,422000000
3,422000000
3,422000000
3,429000000
3,322000000
3,322000000
3,322000000
3,322000000
3,322000000
3,307000000
3,307000000
3,307000000
3,307000000
3,419000000
3,419000000
3,320000000
3,320000000
3,320000000
3,320000000
3,421000000
3,421000000
3,420000000
3,420000000
3,420000000
3,300000000
3,300000000
3,300000000
3,315000000
3,315000000
3,299000000
3,299000000
3,299000000

Deal Time
27-10-2008 10:38:29
27-10-2008 10:28:41
27-10-2008 10:28:41
27-10-2008 13:22:10
27-10-2008 11:20:07
27-10-2008 11:11:22
27-10-2008 11:11:22
27-10-2008 14:50:53
27-10-2008 11:27:49
27-10-2008 11:27:55
27-10-2008 11:20:07
27-10-2008 11:20:07
27-10-2008 11:11:22
27-10-2008 10:28:21
27-10-2008 14:50:53
27-10-2008 14:51:08
27-10-2008 14:51:14
27-10-2008 15:11:25
27-10-2008 10:51:16
27-10-2008 10:51:16
27-10-2008 10:38:26
27-10-2008 10:38:29
27-10-2008 10:38:29
27-10-2008 10:25:48
27-10-2008 12:13:50
27-10-2008 12:14:26
27-10-2008 12:14:26
27-10-2008 14:50:53
27-10-2008 14:50:53
27-10-2008 11:30:57
27-10-2008 11:31:17
27-10-2008 10:51:16
27-10-2008 10:51:16
27-10-2008 14:50:53
27-10-2008 14:50:53
27-10-2008 14:50:53
27-10-2008 14:51:08
27-10-2008 14:51:08
27-10-2008 10:25:48
27-10-2008 10:25:48
27-10-2008 10:52:12
27-10-2008 10:50:54
27-10-2008 10:38:26
27-10-2008 11:08:24
27-10-2008 10:59:39
27-10-2008 10:59:39

CIMPOR-CIMENTOS DE PORTUGAL. SGPS. S.A.
Public Company ¢ Head Office: Rua Alexandre Herculano. 35 — 1250-009 LISBON ¢ Share Capital: 672.000.000 euros
Tax and Lisbon Companies Registry Registration number: 500 722 900

Session date
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008

Settlement
date
30-10-2008

30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008



Stock

Exchange Mov.

LIS
LIS
LIS
LIS
LIS
LIS

Type Transaction

C

O o0O0o0o0

Number
0000360

0000439
0000433
0000434
0000438
0000514

Client
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519
102519

Title
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM
CPR AM

Volume
5000,00000000
1758,00000000

368,00000000
2253,00000000
52,00000000
3940,00000000

Price
3,250000000
3,305000000
3,305000000
3,305000000
3,305000000
3,280000000

Deal Time
27-10-2008 11:49:17
27-10-2008 12:14:26
27-10-2008 12:13:50
27-10-2008 12:13:50
27-10-2008 12:14:26
27-10-2008 12:48:28

CIMPOR-CIMENTOS DE PORTUGAL. SGPS. S.A.
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Session date
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008
27-10-2008

Settlement
date
30-10-2008

30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008
30-10-2008



